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U-19 Championship
2023/24 5th round, Match #33

Friday, 26.08.2023, 17:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 28°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 3

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

31 Pakholiuk Ivan (C)
7 Dannikov Arsenii
18 Popravka Yehor
4 Shershen Vladyslav
67 Dorosh Ihor
8 Kryvoruchko Oleh
9 Bezruchuk Oleksii
10 Denysenko Daniil
17 Husol Artem
21 Kuzyk Roman
27 Tryhub Viktor

Substitutes
25 Korobchenko Artem
11 Fedorenko Yehor
74 Shalabai Andrii
22 Zehriuk Nikita
77 Zakharkiv Zakharii
99 Kovalov Rostyslav
5 Serediuk Ivan

Coach
Pozdieiev Oleksandr

1 Kravets Vladyslav
2 Sheleketa Mykyta
3 Rosputko Oleksandr
4 Udod Danylo
5 Oharkov Mykola
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Toirov Khusrav
8 Yanovich Yevhen
9 Savin Daniil
10 Tsukanov Viktor (C)
11 Hlushchenko Anton

Substitutes
12 Barchenko Denys
13 Chuiko Oleh
14 Halonskyi Valentyn
15 Kostrytsia Oleksandr
16 Bashmarin Oleksandr
17 Bundash Vasyl
18 Smetana Denys
19 Tryfanenko Bohdan
20 Demchenko Anton
21 Holovachov Daniil
22 Bezkleinyi Dmytro
23 Pushkarov Oleh

Coach
Bielik Oleksii

Referee:
Artemenko Artem
Assistant 1:
Sliusar Yevhen
Assistant 2:
Kitskai Dmytro
4th Official:
Andrusiak Anton
Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
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U-19 Championship, 2023/24, 5th round, Match #33
Friday, 26.08.2023, 17:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 28°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 3 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
15' 10 Tsukanov Viktor

33' 11 Hlushchenko Anton

46' 9 Savin Daniil
20 Demchenko Anton

50' 11 Hlushchenko Anton

27 Tryhub Viktor 54'

58' 7 Toirov Khusrav
23 Pushkarov Oleh

58' 5 Oharkov Mykola

58' 6 Losenko Ivan
21 Kuzyk Roman

99 Kovalov Rostyslav 60'

27 Tryhub Viktor
77 Zakharkiv Zakharii 60'

17 Husol Artem
74 Shalabai Andrii 65'

69' 5 Oharkov Mykola
14 Halonskyi Valentyn

69' 6 Losenko Ivan
18 Smetana Denys

79' 11 Hlushchenko Anton
17 Bundash Vasyl

9 Bezruchuk Oleksii 80'

83' 17 Bundash Vasyl

9 Bezruchuk Oleksii
22 Zehriuk Nikita 86'

87' 20 Demchenko Anton

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


